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Baltic DH Cup #3 - LATVIA
Latvijas DH čempionāts 2019 
Downhill MTB
Run Ranking 1
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 144 BUDKUS Linda LAT 19.82 (1) 26.65 (1) 10.98 (1) 57.45
2 111 EINMANE Gerda LAT 21.51 (2) 28.12 (2) 18.62 (3) 1:08.25 10.80
3 99 KORSAKA Linda LAT 25.13 (4) 30.81 (4) 24.08 (5) 1:20.02 22.57
4 87 SEPPA Kristi EST 27.56 (5) 37.28 (5) 17.67 (2) 1:22.51 25.06
5 106 BĒRZA Linda LAT 22.38 (3) 30.00 (3) 35.51 (6) 1:27.89 30.44
6 20 SAMIĻINA Melisa LAT 32.95 (6) 40.61 (6) 21.17 (4) 1:34.73 37.28

  U13  
1 111 EINMANE Gerda LAT 21.51 (1) 28.12 (1) 18.62 (2) 1:08.25
2 107 BRIČS Samuels LAT 23.07 (2) 30.71 (2) 18.32 (1) 1:12.10 3.85
3 12 KOZAKOVS Dāvis LAT 33.38 (5) 35.50 (3) 19.93 (3) 1:28.81 20.56
4 94 RUHMANS Rolands LAT 28.74 (3) 39.44 (5) 21.30 (4) 1:29.48 21.23
5 44 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU 29.34 (4) 38.70 (4) 21.70 (5) 1:29.74 21.49
6 41 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus LAT 33.64 (6) 44.34 (6) 29.50 (6) 1:47.48 39.23

  Junior  
1 11 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 16.50 (3) 21.43 (2) 9.12 (1) 47.05
2 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 17.30 (4) 21.17 (1) 9.60 (2) 48.07 1.02
3 35 LUSENBERG Kenth EST 16.39 (2) 23.63 (4) 9.91 (3) 49.93 2.88
4 16 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis LTU 15.29 (1) 24.27 (6) 10.52 (6) 50.08 3.03
5 52 GODIŅŠ Arvo LAT 17.37 (6) 24.61 (7) 10.39 (5) 52.37 5.32
6 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 17.32 (5) 24.02 (5) 11.50 (9) 52.84 5.79
7 145 BALODIS Mareks LAT 18.35 (7) 24.74 (8) 10.73 (7) 53.82 6.77
8 134 PETAKS Rodžers LAT 18.87 (8) 25.48 (12) 10.19 (4) 54.54 7.49
9 13 SMILKTENS Alberts LAT 18.96 (10) 25.25 (11) 11.19 (8) 55.40 8.35

10 72 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT 19.10 (11) 26.21 (13) 12.26 (12) 57.57 10.52
11 123 MAEUIBO Riko EST 18.87 (8) 26.30 (15) 12.49 (14) 57.66 10.61
12 116 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 19.80 (15) 24.80 (9) 13.12 (16) 57.72 10.67
13 68 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 20.72 (17) 25.16 (10) 11.93 (10) 57.81 10.76
14 177 BEĶERIS Bruno LAT 19.27 (12) 27.04 (16) 12.78 (15) 59.09 12.04
15 165 TAURIŅŠ Nils LAT 19.62 (13) 27.25 (18) 12.30 (13) 59.17 12.12
16 7 JOHANSON Robert EST 21.58 (19) 21.70 (3) 15.94 (19) 59.22 12.17
17 112 ANSONS Henrijs LAT 19.73 (14) 26.29 (14) 13.56 (17) 59.58 12.53
18 32 SEPP Artur EST 20.59 (16) 27.22 (17) 11.93 (10) 59.74 12.69
19 107 BRIČS Samuels LAT 23.07 (20) 30.71 (19) 18.32 (20) 1:12.10 25.05
20 100 ZARIŅŠ Ričards LAT 21.38 (18) 37.86 (21) 14.96 (18) 1:14.20 27.15
21 12 KOZAKOVS Dāvis LAT 33.38 (23) 35.50 (20) 19.93 (21) 1:28.81 41.76
22 94 RUHMANS Rolands LAT 28.74 (21) 39.44 (23) 21.30 (22) 1:29.48 42.43
23 44 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU 29.34 (22) 38.70 (22) 21.70 (23) 1:29.74 42.69
24 41 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus LAT 33.64 (24) 44.34 (24) 29.50 (24) 1:47.48 1:00.43
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Master  
1 5 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 17.65 (2) 22.43 (1) 9.40 (1) 49.48
2 64 SIMSONS Edgars LAT 16.37 (1) 23.01 (2) 10.80 (4) 50.18 0.70
3 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 17.92 (3) 23.76 (3) 10.06 (2) 51.74 2.26
4 186 SIMSONS Reinis LAT 18.58 (5) 23.78 (4) 11.06 (7) 53.42 3.94
5 76 TEPPO Viljar EST 18.48 (4) 24.04 (5) 12.36 (9) 54.88 5.40
6 19 BUNDZENIEKS Ivars LAT 18.89 (8) 24.92 (6) 11.11 (8) 54.92 5.44
7 86 KRISTAPS Pipars LAT 19.47 (9) 26.04 (9) 10.78 (3) 56.29 6.81
8 136 BORHERTS-SMIĻĢIS Arvīds LAT 18.64 (6) 26.16 (10) 12.69 (11) 57.49 8.01
9 195 AHAS Ahto EST 20.15 (11) 28.23 (12) 10.93 (5) 59.31 9.83

10 48 SADOVSKIS Eduards LAT 19.86 (10) 25.88 (8) 15.24 (13) 1:00.98 11.50
11 190 LISOVENKO Vadym UKR 20.82 (14) 29.23 (14) 11.00 (6) 1:01.05 11.57
12 82 RODERTS Gatis LAT 20.18 (12) 27.33 (11) 14.91 (12) 1:02.42 12.94
13 28 LUHT Martin EST 20.76 (13) 29.01 (13) 12.66 (10) 1:02.43 12.95
14 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST 18.81 (7) 25.29 (7) 18.80 (14) 1:02.90 13.42

Did Not Start (1)
114 STEPIŅŠ Jānis LAT

  Hobby HT  
1 131 IVANOVS Intars LAT 16.42 (1) 22.68 (1) 9.40 (1) 48.50
2 130 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 18.66 (3) 24.34 (2) 10.65 (2) 53.65 5.15
3 180 SKILTS Viesturs LAT 20.81 (5) 26.41 (3) 11.92 (3) 59.14 10.64
4 142 DANILOVS Martins LAT 18.52 (2) 26.58 (4) 14.16 (6) 59.26 10.76
5 178 ULNICĀNS Edgars LAT 20.55 (4) 29.40 (6) 12.31 (4) 1:02.26 13.76
6 42 STRAZDS Raitis LAT 21.78 (6) 28.53 (5) 13.96 (5) 1:04.27 15.77

  Hobby FS  
1 141 BALTGALVIS Raimonds Mārtins LAT 16.46 (2) 21.20 (1) 9.24 (1) 46.90
2 4 RANKS Raivis LAT 16.60 (4) 22.36 (3) 9.60 (5) 48.56 1.66
3 69 KASINSKAS Augustinas LTU 16.30 (1) 24.68 (13) 9.44 (3) 50.42 3.52
4 154 EGLĪTIS Gvido LAT 18.36 (17) 22.78 (5) 9.79 (7) 50.93 4.03
5 199 RAČKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 17.37 (7) 23.92 (9) 11.10 (16) 52.39 5.49
6 2 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU 17.42 (8) 24.55 (12) 10.43 (9) 52.40 5.50
7 95 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 18.69 (23) 23.36 (7) 10.67 (13) 52.72 5.82
8 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU 17.22 (5) 25.22 (16) 10.51 (10) 52.95 6.05
9 18 KALLASTU Tanel EST 17.53 (9) 23.74 (8) 11.69 (20) 52.96 6.06

10 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 16.57 (3) 22.24 (2) 14.48 (26) 53.29 6.39
11 66 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT 17.88 (12) 24.42 (11) 11.40 (19) 53.70 6.80
12 98 REINHOLD Edvin EST 18.53 (20) 25.35 (17) 10.12 (8) 54.00 7.10
13 105 ZVEREVS Romans LAT 17.71 (10) 25.49 (18) 11.27 (18) 54.47 7.57
14 168 DAUKSTS Rūdis LAT 18.62 (22) 25.08 (15) 11.04 (15) 54.74 7.84
15 37 LAPINSKAS Gabrielius LTU 18.34 (16) 25.81 (20) 10.69 (14) 54.84 7.94
16 174 ĀBOLINS Arvis LAT 19.08 (25) 26.14 (22) 9.72 (6) 54.94 8.04
17 59 UPENIEKS Uldis LAT 19.03 (24) 24.74 (14) 11.19 (17) 54.96 8.06
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18 119 VILNARS Miks LAT 18.03 (13) 24.01 (10) 13.11 (24) 55.15 8.25
19 50 ATVARS Rolands LAT 18.52 (19) 26.01 (21) 10.63 (12) 55.16 8.26
20 90 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 23.74 (28) 22.39 (4) 9.37 (2) 55.50 8.60
21 3 SU Jacob LTU 17.81 (11) 23.20 (6) 15.00 (27) 56.01 9.11
22 185 LINDAU Kristjan EST 18.56 (21) 26.51 (24) 12.12 (21) 57.19 10.29
23 151 GLADKINS Harijs LAT 18.50 (18) 26.23 (23) 13.21 (25) 57.94 11.04
24 93 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 17.32 (6) 33.94 (29) 9.50 (4) 1:00.76 13.86
25 65 LAZICKAS Eimantas EST 18.29 (15) 25.74 (19) 17.65 (29) 1:01.68 14.78
26 84 ANDERSONS Jānis LAT 20.85 (26) 28.43 (25) 12.56 (22) 1:01.84 14.94
27 73 ZARIKOV Vitalijus EST 22.19 (27) 32.53 (27) 12.82 (23) 1:07.54 20.64
28 60 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT 18.14 (14) 41.91 (30) 10.56 (11) 1:10.61 23.71
29 150 JAKSYS Vaidas LTU 24.61 (30) 33.83 (28) 17.01 (28) 1:15.45 28.55
30 78 GARUNKSTIS Mantrimas EST 24.09 (29) 29.83 (26) 21.75 (30) 1:15.67 28.77

Did Not Start (1)
169 BERGS Emīls LAT

  Elite  
1 56 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtins LAT 15.53 (2) 21.53 (4) 8.42 (2) 45.48
2 83 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 16.02 (4) 21.99 (7) 8.26 (1) 46.27 0.79
3 29 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST 16.27 (7) 21.26 (1) 9.00 (4) 46.53 1.05
4 127 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 15.70 (3) 22.08 (9) 9.10 (5) 46.88 1.40
5 61 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 16.37 (8) 21.44 (3) 9.34 (6) 47.15 1.67
6 14 LEJNIEKS Krisjanis LAT 16.69 (11) 21.86 (5) 8.82 (3) 47.37 1.89
7 109 ŠĶERBIŅINS Mārcis LAT 16.18 (6) 22.32 (10) 9.42 (7) 47.92 2.44
8 9 PILV Armin EST 16.44 (9) 22.05 (8) 9.51 (8) 48.00 2.52
9 191 LUČŠENOKS Juris LAT 16.13 (5) 22.41 (11) 9.61 (9) 48.15 2.67

10 53 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 16.57 (10) 23.39 (13) 9.88 (10) 49.84 4.36
11 33 MATTUS Juho EST 15.36 (1) 21.94 (6) 12.88 (13) 50.18 4.70
12 153 TŠURIS Denis EST 16.91 (12) 23.16 (12) 17.23 (14) 57.30 11.82
13 30 DUDAS Steponas LTU 18.16 (13) 28.59 (14) 11.08 (11) 57.83 12.35
14 171 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT 18.85 (14) 21.31 (2) 17.78 (15) 57.94 12.46
15 15 KRŪMINS Kārlis LAT 29.93 (15) 33.11 (15) 12.32 (12) 1:15.36 29.88
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  Women  
1 144 BUDKUS Linda LAT 33.06 (1) 32.73 (1) 11.42 (1) 1:17.21
2 111 EINMANE Gerda LAT 38.72 (3) 36.18 (2) 12.54 (2) 1:27.44 10.23
3 99 KORSAKA Linda LAT 40.92 (4) 41.62 (3) 15.07 (3) 1:37.61 20.40
4 106 BĒRZA Linda LAT 38.39 (2) 43.76 (4) 17.11 (6) 1:39.26 22.05
5 20 SAMIĻINA Melisa LAT 45.31 (5) 48.34 (6) 16.69 (5) 1:50.34 33.13
6 87 SEPPA Kristi EST 50.57 (6) 45.04 (5) 15.29 (4) 1:50.90 33.69

  U13  
1 111 EINMANE Gerda LAT 38.72 (1) 36.18 (1) 12.54 (1) 1:27.44
2 94 RUHMANS Rolands LAT 45.57 (3) 46.69 (2) 17.39 (3) 1:49.65 22.21
3 107 BRIČS Samuels LAT 47.91 (4) 48.77 (3) 16.18 (2) 1:52.86 25.42
4 12 KOZAKOVS Dāvis LAT 43.39 (2) 54.99 (4) 18.42 (4) 1:56.80 29.36
5 41 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus LAT 53.11 (5) 1:03.41 (5) 20.94 (6) 2:17.46 50.02
6 44 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU 1:09.05 (6) 1:10.94 (6) 20.04 (5) 2:40.03 1:12.59

  Junior  
1 11 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 26.08 (1) 27.31 (2) 9.42 (1) 1:02.81
2 7 JOHANSON Robert EST 27.33 (3) 26.60 (1) 10.15 (3) 1:04.08 1.27
3 16 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis LTU 27.03 (2) 28.59 (7) 10.06 (2) 1:05.68 2.87
4 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 27.59 (4) 27.75 (3) 10.50 (4) 1:05.84 3.03
5 35 LUSENBERG Kenth EST 27.95 (5) 28.41 (6) 10.57 (5) 1:06.93 4.12
6 52 GODIŅŠ Arvo LAT 29.27 (6) 28.09 (4) 11.15 (10) 1:08.51 5.70
7 145 BALODIS Mareks LAT 29.68 (8) 28.27 (5) 11.77 (12) 1:09.72 6.91
8 13 SMILKTENS Alberts LAT 30.24 (9) 28.76 (8) 11.07 (9) 1:10.07 7.26
9 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 29.58 (7) 30.50 (10) 10.98 (7) 1:11.06 8.25

10 116 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 30.77 (11) 30.98 (11) 10.92 (6) 1:12.67 9.86
11 177 BEĶERIS Bruno LAT 30.75 (10) 30.39 (9) 12.14 (13) 1:13.28 10.47
12 134 PETAKS Rodžers LAT 31.92 (12) 30.99 (12) 11.17 (11) 1:14.08 11.27
13 165 TAURIŅŠ Nils LAT 33.20 (15) 31.59 (13) 12.52 (14) 1:17.31 14.50
14 72 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT 31.93 (13) 32.62 (15) 13.09 (15) 1:17.64 14.83
15 68 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 34.50 (16) 34.93 (18) 11.01 (8) 1:20.44 17.63
16 112 ANSONS Henrijs LAT 34.87 (18) 33.25 (17) 13.42 (16) 1:21.54 18.73
17 123 MAEUIBO Riko EST 32.20 (14) 32.14 (14) 17.45 (21) 1:21.79 18.98
18 32 SEPP Artur EST 34.75 (17) 33.19 (16) 14.13 (18) 1:22.07 19.26
19 100 ZARIŅŠ Ričards LAT 35.69 (19) 37.40 (19) 13.48 (17) 1:26.57 23.76
20 94 RUHMANS Rolands LAT 45.57 (21) 46.69 (20) 17.39 (20) 1:49.65 46.84
21 107 BRIČS Samuels LAT 47.91 (22) 48.77 (21) 16.18 (19) 1:52.86 50.05
22 12 KOZAKOVS Dāvis LAT 43.39 (20) 54.99 (22) 18.42 (22) 1:56.80 53.99
23 41 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus LAT 53.11 (23) 1:03.41 (23) 20.94 (24) 2:17.46 1:14.65
24 44 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU 1:09.05 (24) 1:10.94 (24) 20.04 (23) 2:40.03 1:37.22
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Master  
1 5 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 27.52 (1) 26.90 (1) 10.43 (1) 1:04.85
2 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 29.43 (3) 29.25 (2) 10.87 (2) 1:09.55 4.70
3 64 SIMSONS Edgars LAT 29.59 (4) 29.62 (3) 11.66 (5) 1:10.87 6.02
4 186 SIMSONS Reinis LAT 28.96 (2) 32.01 (8) 11.56 (4) 1:12.53 7.68
5 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST 30.68 (6) 31.14 (5) 11.90 (8) 1:13.72 8.87
6 76 TEPPO Viljar EST 30.35 (5) 29.86 (4) 13.75 (12) 1:13.96 9.11
7 19 BUNDZENIEKS Ivars LAT 31.00 (7) 33.08 (9) 11.87 (7) 1:15.95 11.10
8 86 KRISTAPS Pipars LAT 32.86 (9) 31.99 (7) 11.22 (3) 1:16.07 11.22
9 28 LUHT Martin EST 32.84 (8) 34.85 (14) 12.62 (10) 1:20.31 15.46

10 82 RODERTS Gatis LAT 34.04 (11) 34.19 (11) 12.43 (9) 1:20.66 15.81
11 190 LISOVENKO Vadym UKR 33.66 (10) 34.44 (13) 14.14 (13) 1:22.24 17.39
12 136 BORHERTS-SMIĻĢIS Arvīds LAT 40.65 (14) 31.55 (6) 11.86 (6) 1:24.06 19.21
13 195 AHAS Ahto EST 35.63 (12) 33.39 (10) 16.07 (14) 1:25.09 20.24
14 48 SADOVSKIS Eduards LAT 37.62 (13) 34.21 (12) 13.36 (11) 1:25.19 20.34

  Hobby HT  
1 131 IVANOVS Intars LAT 28.29 (1) 29.77 (1) 11.15 (1) 1:09.21
2 142 DANILOVS Martins LAT 29.75 (2) 32.65 (3) 11.28 (2) 1:13.68 4.47
3 42 STRAZDS Raitis LAT 33.49 (3) 32.25 (2) 12.74 (4) 1:18.48 9.27
4 178 ULNICĀNS Edgars LAT 33.51 (4) 37.95 (4) 13.17 (5) 1:24.63 15.42
5 180 SKILTS Viesturs LAT 35.05 (5) 40.16 (5) 11.99 (3) 1:27.20 17.99

Did Not Finish (1)
130 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT

  Hobby FS  
1 141 BALTGALVIS Raimonds Mārtins LAT 26.22 (1) 26.79 (1) 9.86 (3) 1:02.87
2 93 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 27.49 (2) 27.77 (4) 9.84 (2) 1:05.10 2.23
3 4 RANKS Raivis LAT 27.64 (3) 27.75 (3) 10.05 (4) 1:05.44 2.57
4 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 27.82 (4) 27.07 (2) 10.83 (15) 1:05.72 2.85
5 90 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 10.28 (7) 1:05.80 2.93
6 69 KASINSKAS Augustinas LTU 10.08 (6) 1:06.71 3.84
7 154 EGLĪTIS Gvido LAT 29.28 (7) 28.14 (5) 10.54 (11) 1:07.96 5.09
8 151 GLADKINS Harijs LAT 30.36 (12) 29.44 (8) 9.75 (1) 1:09.55 6.68
9 199 RAČKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 29.10 (6) 29.26 (7) 11.60 (19) 1:09.96 7.09

10 3 SU Jacob LTU 30.23 (11) 29.59 (9) 10.46 (9) 1:10.28 7.41
11 185 LINDAU Kristjan EST 29.71 (10) 30.69 (13) 10.06 (5) 1:10.46 7.59
12 95 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 29.49 (8) 29.90 (10) 11.17 (17) 1:10.56 7.69
13 59 UPENIEKS Uldis LAT 30.48 (13) 28.91 (6) 12.35 (23) 1:11.74 8.87
14 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU 31.09 (18) 30.27 (12) 10.43 (8) 1:11.79 8.92
15 119 VILNARS Miks LAT 31.22 (19) 29.94 (11) 10.73 (13) 1:11.89 9.02
16 65 LAZICKAS Eimantas EST 29.50 (9) 31.79 (17) 11.26 (18) 1:12.55 9.68
17 60 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT 30.85 (17) 31.39 (14) 10.74 (14) 1:12.98 10.11
18 66 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT 30.80 (16) 32.01 (18) 10.62 (12) 1:13.43 10.56
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19 2 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU 30.60 (15) 31.73 (16) 12.11 (22) 1:14.44 11.57
20 50 ATVARS Rolands LAT 30.58 (14) 31.64 (15) 12.46 (25) 1:14.68 11.81
21 168 DAUKSTS Rūdis LAT 31.49 (20) 32.65 (20) 10.89 (16) 1:15.03 12.16
22 105 ZVEREVS Romans LAT 29.03 (5) 36.81 (26) 10.51 (10) 1:16.35 13.48
23 174 ĀBOLINS Arvis LAT 32.14 (21) 33.93 (23) 12.45 (24) 1:18.52 15.65
24 37 LAPINSKAS Gabrielius LTU 32.97 (22) 33.82 (22) 15.30 (30) 1:22.09 19.22
25 98 REINHOLD Edvin EST 39.89 (25) 32.65 (20) 11.65 (20) 1:24.19 21.32
26 78 GARUNKSTIS Mantrimas EST 37.05 (24) 35.75 (25) 12.65 (27) 1:25.45 22.58
27 18 KALLASTU Tanel EST 42.58 (26) 32.09 (19) 11.70 (21) 1:26.37 23.50
28 73 ZARIKOV Vitalijus EST 36.34 (23) 37.29 (27) 15.19 (29) 1:28.82 25.95
29 84 ANDERSONS Jānis LAT 45.42 (27) 35.07 (24) 12.47 (26) 1:32.96 30.09
30 150 JAKSYS Vaidas LTU 46.20 (28) 38.83 (28) 14.91 (28) 1:39.94 37.07

  Elite  
1 83 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 25.34 (1) 26.30 (2) 9.47 (2) 1:01.11
2 171 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT 26.55 (4) 26.00 (1) 9.41 (1) 1:01.96 0.85
3 56 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtins LAT 26.00 (2) 26.40 (3) 9.73 (4) 1:02.13 1.02
4 15 KRŪMINS Kārlis LAT 27.39 (9) 26.65 (4) 9.49 (3) 1:03.53 2.42
5 127 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 27.23 (6) 27.39 (5) 9.84 (5) 1:04.46 3.35
6 191 LUČŠENOKS Juris LAT 27.11 (5) 27.80 (8) 10.17 (9) 1:05.08 3.97
7 61 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 27.34 (7) 28.34 (10) 9.96 (6) 1:05.64 4.53
8 14 LEJNIEKS Krisjanis LAT 27.48 (10) 27.77 (7) 10.74 (10) 1:05.99 4.88
9 9 PILV Armin EST 27.36 (8) 29.12 (11) 9.98 (7) 1:06.46 5.35

10 53 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 28.88 (11) 28.17 (9) 11.26 (12) 1:08.31 7.20
10 29 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST 26.20 (3) 27.65 (6) 14.46 (14) 1:08.31 7.20
12 153 TŠURIS Denis EST 29.06 (12) 29.40 (12) 12.86 (13) 1:11.32 10.21
13 30 DUDAS Steponas LTU 35.70 (13) 31.76 (13) 11.03 (11) 1:18.49 17.38
14 109 ŠĶERBIŅINS Mārcis LAT 10.11 (8) 1:25.38 24.27

Did Not Start (1)
33 MATTUS Juho EST
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Baltic DH Cup #3 - LATVIA
Latvijas DH čempionāts 2019 
Downhill MTB
Ranking

COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņs (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 25.0 °C

FINISH : 25.5 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Ozolkalns Ozolkalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:45 16:20

F = 0
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 4

Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvTiming dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

25.08.2019  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 25.08.2019 at 23:00  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Name Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 144 BUDKUS Linda LAT 57.45 (1) 1:17.21 (1) 2:14.66
2 111 EINMANE Gerda LAT 1:08.25 (2) 1:27.44 (2) 2:35.69 21.03
3 99 KORSAKA Linda LAT 1:20.02 (3) 1:37.61 (3) 2:57.63 42.97
4 106 BĒRZA Linda LAT 1:27.89 (5) 1:39.26 (4) 3:07.15 52.49
5 87 SEPPA Kristi EST 1:22.51 (4) 1:50.90 (6) 3:13.41 58.75
6 20 SAMIĻINA Melisa LAT 1:34.73 (6) 1:50.34 (5) 3:25.07 1:10.41

  U13  
1 111 EINMANE Gerda LAT 1:08.25 (1) 1:27.44 (1) 2:35.69
2 107 BRIČS Samuels LAT 1:12.10 (2) 1:52.86 (3) 3:04.96 29.27
3 94 RUHMANS Rolands LAT 1:29.48 (4) 1:49.65 (2) 3:19.13 43.44
4 12 KOZAKOVS Dāvis LAT 1:28.81 (3) 1:56.80 (4) 3:25.61 49.92
5 41 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus LAT 1:47.48 (6) 2:17.46 (5) 4:04.94 1:29.25
6 44 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU 1:29.74 (5) 2:40.03 (6) 4:09.77 1:34.08

  Junior  
1 11 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 47.05 (1) 1:02.81 (1) 1:49.86
2 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 48.07 (2) 1:05.84 (4) 1:53.91 4.05
3 16 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis LTU 50.08 (4) 1:05.68 (3) 1:55.76 5.90
4 35 LUSENBERG Kenth EST 49.93 (3) 1:06.93 (5) 1:56.86 7.00
5 52 GODIŅŠ Arvo LAT 52.37 (5) 1:08.51 (6) 2:00.88 11.02
6 7 JOHANSON Robert EST 59.22 (16) 1:04.08 (2) 2:03.30 13.44
7 145 BALODIS Mareks LAT 53.82 (7) 1:09.72 (7) 2:03.54 13.68
8 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 52.84 (6) 1:11.06 (9) 2:03.90 14.04
9 13 SMILKTENS Alberts LAT 55.40 (9) 1:10.07 (8) 2:05.47 15.61

10 134 PETAKS Rodžers LAT 54.54 (8) 1:14.08 (12) 2:08.62 18.76
11 116 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 57.72 (12) 1:12.67 (10) 2:10.39 20.53
12 177 BEĶERIS Bruno LAT 59.09 (14) 1:13.28 (11) 2:12.37 22.51
13 72 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT 57.57 (10) 1:17.64 (14) 2:15.21 25.35
14 165 TAURIŅŠ Nils LAT 59.17 (15) 1:17.31 (13) 2:16.48 26.62
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COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņs (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 25.0 °C

FINISH : 25.5 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Ozolkalns Ozolkalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:45 16:20

F = 0
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 4
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Baltic DH Cup #3 - LATVIA
Latvijas DH čempionāts 2019 
Downhill MTB
Ranking

Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvTiming dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

25.08.2019  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 25.08.2019 at 23:00  /  Page 2/4

Rank Bib Name Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

15 68 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 57.81 (13) 1:20.44 (15) 2:18.25 28.39
16 123 MAEUIBO Riko EST 57.66 (11) 1:21.79 (17) 2:19.45 29.59
17 112 ANSONS Henrijs LAT 59.58 (17) 1:21.54 (16) 2:21.12 31.26
18 32 SEPP Artur EST 59.74 (18) 1:22.07 (18) 2:21.81 31.95
19 100 ZARIŅŠ Ričards LAT 1:14.20 (20) 1:26.57 (19) 2:40.77 50.91
20 107 BRIČS Samuels LAT 1:12.10 (19) 1:52.86 (21) 3:04.96 1:15.10
21 94 RUHMANS Rolands LAT 1:29.48 (22) 1:49.65 (20) 3:19.13 1:29.27
22 12 KOZAKOVS Dāvis LAT 1:28.81 (21) 1:56.80 (22) 3:25.61 1:35.75
23 41 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus LAT 1:47.48 (24) 2:17.46 (23) 4:04.94 2:15.08
24 44 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU 1:29.74 (23) 2:40.03 (24) 4:09.77 2:19.91

  Master  
1 5 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 49.48 (1) 1:04.85 (1) 1:54.33
2 64 SIMSONS Edgars LAT 50.18 (2) 1:10.87 (3) 2:01.05 6.72
3 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 51.74 (3) 1:09.55 (2) 2:01.29 6.96
4 186 SIMSONS Reinis LAT 53.42 (4) 1:12.53 (4) 2:05.95 11.62
5 76 TEPPO Viljar EST 54.88 (5) 1:13.96 (6) 2:08.84 14.51
6 19 BUNDZENIEKS Ivars LAT 54.92 (6) 1:15.95 (7) 2:10.87 16.54
7 86 KRISTAPS Pipars LAT 56.29 (7) 1:16.07 (8) 2:12.36 18.03
8 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST 1:02.90 (14) 1:13.72 (5) 2:16.62 22.29
9 136 BORHERTS-SMIĻĢIS Arvīds LAT 57.49 (8) 1:24.06 (12) 2:21.55 27.22

10 28 LUHT Martin EST 1:02.43 (13) 1:20.31 (9) 2:22.74 28.41
11 82 RODERTS Gatis LAT 1:02.42 (12) 1:20.66 (10) 2:23.08 28.75
12 190 LISOVENKO Vadym UKR 1:01.05 (11) 1:22.24 (11) 2:23.29 28.96
13 195 AHAS Ahto EST 59.31 (9) 1:25.09 (13) 2:24.40 30.07
14 48 SADOVSKIS Eduards LAT 1:00.98 (10) 1:25.19 (14) 2:26.17 31.84

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)
114 STEPIŅŠ Jānis LAT DNS

  Hobby HT  
1 131 IVANOVS Intars LAT 48.50 (1) 1:09.21 (1) 1:57.71
2 142 DANILOVS Martins LAT 59.26 (4) 1:13.68 (2) 2:12.94 15.23
3 42 STRAZDS Raitis LAT 1:04.27 (6) 1:18.48 (3) 2:22.75 25.04
4 180 SKILTS Viesturs LAT 59.14 (3) 1:27.20 (5) 2:26.34 28.63
5 178 ULNICĀNS Edgars LAT 1:02.26 (5) 1:24.63 (4) 2:26.89 29.18

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)
130 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 53.65 DNF

  Hobby FS  
1 141 BALTGALVIS Raimonds Mārtins LAT 46.90 (1) 1:02.87 (1) 1:49.77
2 4 RANKS Raivis LAT 48.56 (2) 1:05.44 (3) 1:54.00 4.23
3 69 KASINSKAS Augustinas LTU 50.42 (3) 1:06.71 (6) 1:57.13 7.36
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COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņs (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 25.0 °C

FINISH : 25.5 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Ozolkalns Ozolkalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:45 16:20

F = 0
Number of competitors: 97, Number of NSA: 4

VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

Baltic DH Cup #3 - LATVIA
Latvijas DH čempionāts 2019 
Downhill MTB
Ranking

Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvTiming dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

25.08.2019  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 25.08.2019 at 23:00  /  Page 3/4

Rank Bib Name Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

4 154 EGLĪTIS Gvido LAT 50.93 (4) 1:07.96 (7) 1:58.89 9.12
5 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 53.29 (10) 1:05.72 (4) 1:59.01 9.24
6 90 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 55.50 (20) 1:05.80 (5) 2:01.30 11.53
7 199 RAČKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 52.39 (5) 1:09.96 (9) 2:02.35 12.58
8 95 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 52.72 (7) 1:10.56 (12) 2:03.28 13.51
9 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU 52.95 (8) 1:11.79 (14) 2:04.74 14.97

10 93 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 1:00.76 (24) 1:05.10 (2) 2:05.86 16.09
11 3 SU Jacob LTU 56.01 (21) 1:10.28 (10) 2:06.29 16.52
12 59 UPENIEKS Uldis LAT 54.96 (17) 1:11.74 (13) 2:06.70 16.93
13 2 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU 52.40 (6) 1:14.44 (19) 2:06.84 17.07
14 119 VILNARS Miks LAT 55.15 (18) 1:11.89 (15) 2:07.04 17.27
15 66 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT 53.70 (11) 1:13.43 (18) 2:07.13 17.36
16 151 GLADKINS Harijs LAT 57.94 (23) 1:09.55 (8) 2:07.49 17.72
17 185 LINDAU Kristjan EST 57.19 (22) 1:10.46 (11) 2:07.65 17.88
18 168 DAUKSTS Rūdis LAT 54.74 (14) 1:15.03 (21) 2:09.77 20.00
19 50 ATVARS Rolands LAT 55.16 (19) 1:14.68 (20) 2:09.84 20.07
20 105 ZVEREVS Romans LAT 54.47 (13) 1:16.35 (22) 2:10.82 21.05
21 174 ĀBOLINS Arvis LAT 54.94 (16) 1:18.52 (23) 2:13.46 23.69
22 65 LAZICKAS Eimantas EST 1:01.68 (25) 1:12.55 (16) 2:14.23 24.46
23 37 LAPINSKAS Gabrielius LTU 54.84 (15) 1:22.09 (24) 2:16.93 27.16
24 98 REINHOLD Edvin EST 54.00 (12) 1:24.19 (25) 2:18.19 28.42
25 18 KALLASTU Tanel EST 52.96 (9) 1:26.37 (27) 2:19.33 29.56
26 60 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT 1:10.61 (28) 1:12.98 (17) 2:23.59 33.82
27 84 ANDERSONS Jānis LAT 1:01.84 (26) 1:32.96 (29) 2:34.80 45.03
28 73 ZARIKOV Vitalijus EST 1:07.54 (27) 1:28.82 (28) 2:36.36 46.59
29 78 GARUNKSTIS Mantrimas EST 1:15.67 (30) 1:25.45 (26) 2:41.12 51.35
30 150 JAKSYS Vaidas LTU 1:15.45 (29) 1:39.94 (30) 2:55.39 1:05.62

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)
169 BERGS Emīls LAT DNS

  Elite  
1 83 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 46.27 (2) 1:01.11 (1) 1:47.38
2 56 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtins LAT 45.48 (1) 1:02.13 (3) 1:47.61 0.23
3 127 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 46.88 (4) 1:04.46 (5) 1:51.34 3.96
4 61 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 47.15 (5) 1:05.64 (7) 1:52.79 5.41
5 191 LUČŠENOKS Juris LAT 48.15 (9) 1:05.08 (6) 1:53.23 5.85
6 14 LEJNIEKS Krisjanis LAT 47.37 (6) 1:05.99 (8) 1:53.36 5.98
7 9 PILV Armin EST 48.00 (8) 1:06.46 (9) 1:54.46 7.08
8 29 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST 46.53 (3) 1:08.31 (10) 1:54.84 7.46
9 53 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 49.84 (10) 1:08.31 (10) 1:58.15 10.77

10 171 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT 57.94 (14) 1:01.96 (2) 1:59.90 12.52
11 153 TŠURIS Denis EST 57.30 (12) 1:11.32 (12) 2:08.62 21.24
12 109 ŠĶERBIŅINS Mārcis LAT 47.92 (7) 1:25.38 (14) 2:13.30 25.92
13 30 DUDAS Steponas LTU 57.83 (13) 1:18.49 (13) 2:16.32 28.94
14 15 KRŪMINS Kārlis LAT 1:15.36 (15) 1:03.53 (4) 2:18.89 31.51

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)
33 MATTUS Juho EST 50.18 DNS
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Baltic DH Cup #3 - LATVIA
Latvijas DH čempionāts 2019 
Downhill MTB
All Category - Ranking

Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvTiming dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

25.08.2019  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 25.08.2019 at 23:04  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Nation(Rank) Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

1 83 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT (1) Elite 46.27 (2) 1:01.11 (1) 1:47.38
2 56 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtins LAT (2) Elite 45.48 (1) 1:02.13 (3) 1:47.61 0.23
3 141 BALTGALVIS Raimonds Mārtins LAT (1) Hobby FS 46.90 (5) 1:02.87 (5) 1:49.77 2.39
4 11 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU (1) Junior 47.05 (6) 1:02.81 (4) 1:49.86 2.48
5 127 MEDNIS Reinis LAT (3) Elite 46.88 (4) 1:04.46 (8) 1:51.34 3.96
6 61 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT (4) Elite 47.15 (7) 1:05.64 (13) 1:52.79 5.41
7 191 LUČŠENOKS Juris LAT (5) Elite 48.15 (12) 1:05.08 (10) 1:53.23 5.85
8 14 LEJNIEKS Krisjanis LAT (6) Elite 47.37 (8) 1:05.99 (18) 1:53.36 5.98
9 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT (2) Junior 48.07 (11) 1:05.84 (17) 1:53.91 6.53

10 4 RANKS Raivis LAT (2) Hobby FS 48.56 (14) 1:05.44 (12) 1:54.00 6.62
11 5 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT (1) Master 49.48 (15) 1:04.85 (9) 1:54.33 6.95
12 9 PILV Armin EST (7) Elite 48.00 (10) 1:06.46 (19) 1:54.46 7.08
13 29 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST (8) Elite 46.53 (3) 1:08.31 (23) 1:54.84 7.46
14 16 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis LTU (3) Junior 50.08 (18) 1:05.68 (14) 1:55.76 8.38
15 35 LUSENBERG Kenth EST (4) Junior 49.93 (17) 1:06.93 (21) 1:56.86 9.48
16 69 KASINSKAS Augustinas LTU (3) Hobby FS 50.42 (21) 1:06.71 (20) 1:57.13 9.75
17 131 IVANOVS Intars LAT (1) Hobby HT 48.50 (13) 1:09.21 (26) 1:57.71 10.33
18 53 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT (9) Elite 49.84 (16) 1:08.31 (23) 1:58.15 10.77
19 154 EGLĪTIS Gvido LAT (4) Hobby FS 50.93 (22) 1:07.96 (22) 1:58.89 11.51
20 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT (5) Hobby FS 53.29 (31) 1:05.72 (15) 1:59.01 11.63
21 171 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT (10) Elite 57.94 (60) 1:01.96 (2) 1:59.90 12.52
22 52 GODIŅŠ Arvo LAT (5) Junior 52.37 (24) 1:08.51 (25) 2:00.88 13.50
23 64 SIMSONS Edgars LAT (2) Master 50.18 (19) 1:10.87 (35) 2:01.05 13.67
24 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT (3) Master 51.74 (23) 1:09.55 (27) 2:01.29 13.91
25 90 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT (6) Hobby FS 55.50 (48) 1:05.80 (16) 2:01.30 13.92
26 199 RAČKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU (7) Hobby FS 52.39 (25) 1:09.96 (30) 2:02.35 14.97
27 95 LEIERS Ritvars LAT (8) Hobby FS 52.72 (27) 1:10.56 (34) 2:03.28 15.90
28 7 JOHANSON Robert EST (6) Junior 59.22 (65) 1:04.08 (7) 2:03.30 15.92
29 145 BALODIS Mareks LAT (7) Junior 53.82 (35) 1:09.72 (29) 2:03.54 16.16
30 67 KOKS Kevins LAT (8) Junior 52.84 (28) 1:11.06 (36) 2:03.90 16.52
31 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU (9) Hobby FS 52.95 (29) 1:11.79 (39) 2:04.74 17.36
32 13 SMILKTENS Alberts LAT (9) Junior 55.40 (47) 1:10.07 (31) 2:05.47 18.09
33 93 LĀCIS Reinis LAT (10) Hobby FS 1:00.76 (70) 1:05.10 (11) 2:05.86 18.48
34 186 SIMSONS Reinis LAT (4) Master 53.42 (32) 1:12.53 (41) 2:05.95 18.57
35 3 SU Jacob LTU (11) Hobby FS 56.01 (49) 1:10.28 (32) 2:06.29 18.91
36 59 UPENIEKS Uldis LAT (12) Hobby FS 54.96 (44) 1:11.74 (38) 2:06.70 19.32
37 2 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU (13) Hobby FS 52.40 (26) 1:14.44 (51) 2:06.84 19.46
38 119 VILNARS Miks LAT (14) Hobby FS 55.15 (45) 1:11.89 (40) 2:07.04 19.66
39 66 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT (15) Hobby FS 53.70 (34) 1:13.43 (46) 2:07.13 19.75
40 151 GLADKINS Harijs LAT (16) Hobby FS 57.94 (60) 1:09.55 (27) 2:07.49 20.11
41 185 LINDAU Kristjan EST (17) Hobby FS 57.19 (51) 1:10.46 (33) 2:07.65 20.27
42 153 TŠURIS Denis EST (11) Elite 57.30 (52) 1:11.32 (37) 2:08.62 21.24
42 134 PETAKS Rodžers LAT (10) Junior 54.54 (38) 1:14.08 (50) 2:08.62 21.24
44 76 TEPPO Viljar EST (5) Master 54.88 (41) 1:13.96 (49) 2:08.84 21.46
45 168 DAUKSTS Rūdis LAT (18) Hobby FS 54.74 (39) 1:15.03 (53) 2:09.77 22.39
46 50 ATVARS Rolands LAT (19) Hobby FS 55.16 (46) 1:14.68 (52) 2:09.84 22.46
47 116 STUGLIS Sandis LAT (11) Junior 57.72 (57) 1:12.67 (43) 2:10.39 23.01
48 105 ZVEREVS Romans LAT (20) Hobby FS 54.47 (37) 1:16.35 (56) 2:10.82 23.44
49 19 BUNDZENIEKS Ivars LAT (6) Master 54.92 (42) 1:15.95 (54) 2:10.87 23.49
50 86 KRISTAPS Pipars LAT (7) Master 56.29 (50) 1:16.07 (55) 2:12.36 24.98
51 177 BEĶERIS Bruno LAT (12) Junior 59.09 (62) 1:13.28 (45) 2:12.37 24.99
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Baltic DH Cup #3 - LATVIA
Latvijas DH čempionāts 2019 
Downhill MTB
All Category - Ranking

Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvTiming dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25

25.08.2019  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 25.08.2019 at 23:04  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib Name Nation(Rank) Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

52 142 DANILOVS Martins LAT (2) Hobby HT 59.26 (66) 1:13.68 (47) 2:12.94 25.56
53 109 ŠĶERBIŅINS Mārcis LAT (12) Elite 47.92 (9) 1:25.38 (76) 2:13.30 25.92
54 174 ĀBOLINS Arvis LAT (21) Hobby FS 54.94 (43) 1:18.52 (62) 2:13.46 26.08
55 65 LAZICKAS Eimantas EST (22) Hobby FS 1:01.68 (73) 1:12.55 (42) 2:14.23 26.85
56 144 BUDKUS Linda LAT (1) Women 57.45 (53) 1:17.21 (57) 2:14.66 27.28
57 72 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT (13) Junior 57.57 (55) 1:17.64 (59) 2:15.21 27.83
58 30 DUDAS Steponas LTU (13) Elite 57.83 (59) 1:18.49 (61) 2:16.32 28.94
59 165 TAURIŅŠ Nils LAT (14) Junior 59.17 (64) 1:17.31 (58) 2:16.48 29.10
60 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST (8) Master 1:02.90 (78) 1:13.72 (48) 2:16.62 29.24
61 37 LAPINSKAS Gabrielius LTU (23) Hobby FS 54.84 (40) 1:22.09 (69) 2:16.93 29.55
62 98 REINHOLD Edvin EST (24) Hobby FS 54.00 (36) 1:24.19 (72) 2:18.19 30.81
63 68 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT (15) Junior 57.81 (58) 1:20.44 (64) 2:18.25 30.87
64 15 KRŪMINS Kārlis LAT (14) Elite 1:15.36 (85) 1:03.53 (6) 2:18.89 31.51
65 18 KALLASTU Tanel EST (25) Hobby FS 52.96 (30) 1:26.37 (78) 2:19.33 31.95
66 123 MAEUIBO Riko EST (16) Junior 57.66 (56) 1:21.79 (67) 2:19.45 32.07
67 112 ANSONS Henrijs LAT (17) Junior 59.58 (68) 1:21.54 (66) 2:21.12 33.74
68 136 BORHERTS-SMIĻĢIS Arvīds LAT (9) Master 57.49 (54) 1:24.06 (71) 2:21.55 34.17
69 32 SEPP Artur EST (18) Junior 59.74 (69) 1:22.07 (68) 2:21.81 34.43
70 28 LUHT Martin EST (10) Master 1:02.43 (77) 1:20.31 (63) 2:22.74 35.36
71 42 STRAZDS Raitis LAT (3) Hobby HT 1:04.27 (79) 1:18.48 (60) 2:22.75 35.37
72 82 RODERTS Gatis LAT (11) Master 1:02.42 (76) 1:20.66 (65) 2:23.08 35.70
73 190 LISOVENKO Vadym UKR (12) Master 1:01.05 (72) 1:22.24 (70) 2:23.29 35.91
74 60 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT (26) Hobby FS 1:10.61 (82) 1:12.98 (44) 2:23.59 36.21
75 195 AHAS Ahto EST (13) Master 59.31 (67) 1:25.09 (74) 2:24.40 37.02
76 48 SADOVSKIS Eduards LAT (14) Master 1:00.98 (71) 1:25.19 (75) 2:26.17 38.79
77 180 SKILTS Viesturs LAT (4) Hobby HT 59.14 (63) 1:27.20 (80) 2:26.34 38.96
78 178 ULNICĀNS Edgars LAT (5) Hobby HT 1:02.26 (75) 1:24.63 (73) 2:26.89 39.51
79 84 ANDERSONS Jānis LAT (27) Hobby FS 1:01.84 (74) 1:32.96 (83) 2:34.80 47.42
80 111 EINMANE Gerda LAT (2) Women 1:08.25 (81) 1:27.44 (81) 2:35.69 48.31
81 73 ZARIKOV Vitalijus EST (28) Hobby FS 1:07.54 (80) 1:28.82 (82) 2:36.36 48.98
82 100 ZARIŅŠ Ričards LAT (19) Junior 1:14.20 (84) 1:26.57 (79) 2:40.77 53.39
83 78 GARUNKSTIS Mantrimas EST (29) Hobby FS 1:15.67 (87) 1:25.45 (77) 2:41.12 53.74
84 150 JAKSYS Vaidas LTU (30) Hobby FS 1:15.45 (86) 1:39.94 (86) 2:55.39 1:08.01
85 99 KORSAKA Linda LAT (3) Women 1:20.02 (88) 1:37.61 (84) 2:57.63 1:10.25
86 107 BRIČS Samuels LAT (20) Junior 1:12.10 (83) 1:52.86 (90) 3:04.96 1:17.58
87 106 BĒRZA Linda LAT (4) Women 1:27.89 (90) 1:39.26 (85) 3:07.15 1:19.77
88 87 SEPPA Kristi EST (5) Women 1:22.51 (89) 1:50.90 (89) 3:13.41 1:26.03
89 94 RUHMANS Rolands LAT (21) Junior 1:29.48 (92) 1:49.65 (87) 3:19.13 1:31.75
90 20 SAMIĻINA Melisa LAT (6) Women 1:34.73 (94) 1:50.34 (88) 3:25.07 1:37.69
91 12 KOZAKOVS Dāvis LAT (22) Junior 1:28.81 (91) 1:56.80 (91) 3:25.61 1:38.23
92 41 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus LAT (23) Junior 1:47.48 (95) 2:17.46 (92) 4:04.94 2:17.56
93 44 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU (24) Junior 1:29.74 (93) 2:40.03 (93) 4:09.77 2:22.39

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)
114 STEPIŅŠ Jānis LAT Master DNS
169 BERGS Emīls LAT Hobby FS DNS
302 DNS

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)
33 MATTUS Juho EST Elite 50.18 DNS
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Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)
130 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT Hobby HT 53.65 DNF
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Rank Bib Name (Rank) Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  EST  
1 9 PILV Armin (1) Elite 48.00 (2) 1:06.46 (2) 1:54.46
2 29 KIRSIPUU Hendrik (2) Elite 46.53 (1) 1:08.31 (4) 1:54.84 0.38
3 35 LUSENBERG Kenth (1) Junior 49.93 (3) 1:06.93 (3) 1:56.86 2.40
4 7 JOHANSON Robert (2) Junior 59.22 (11) 1:04.08 (1) 2:03.30 8.84
5 185 LINDAU Kristjan (1) Hobby FS 57.19 (8) 1:10.46 (5) 2:07.65 13.19
6 153 TŠURIS Denis (3) Elite 57.30 (9) 1:11.32 (6) 2:08.62 14.16
7 76 TEPPO Viljar (1) Master 54.88 (7) 1:13.96 (9) 2:08.84 14.38
8 65 LAZICKAS Eimantas (2) Hobby FS 1:01.68 (14) 1:12.55 (7) 2:14.23 19.77
9 96 MOLLOK Henrik (2) Master 1:02.90 (16) 1:13.72 (8) 2:16.62 22.16

10 98 REINHOLD Edvin (3) Hobby FS 54.00 (6) 1:24.19 (13) 2:18.19 23.73
11 18 KALLASTU Tanel (4) Hobby FS 52.96 (5) 1:26.37 (16) 2:19.33 24.87
12 123 MAEUIBO Riko (3) Junior 57.66 (10) 1:21.79 (11) 2:19.45 24.99
13 32 SEPP Artur (4) Junior 59.74 (13) 1:22.07 (12) 2:21.81 27.35
14 28 LUHT Martin (3) Master 1:02.43 (15) 1:20.31 (10) 2:22.74 28.28
15 195 AHAS Ahto (4) Master 59.31 (12) 1:25.09 (14) 2:24.40 29.94
16 73 ZARIKOV Vitalijus (5) Hobby FS 1:07.54 (17) 1:28.82 (17) 2:36.36 41.90
17 78 GARUNKSTIS Mantrimas (6) Hobby FS 1:15.67 (18) 1:25.45 (15) 2:41.12 46.66
18 87 SEPPA Kristi (1) Women 1:22.51 (19) 1:50.90 (18) 3:13.41 1:18.95

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)
33 MATTUS Juho Elite 50.18 DNS

  LAT  
1 83 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis (1) Elite 46.27 (2) 1:01.11 (1) 1:47.38
2 56 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtins (2) Elite 45.48 (1) 1:02.13 (3) 1:47.61 0.23
3 141 BALTGALVIS Raimonds Mārtins (1) Hobby FS 46.90 (4) 1:02.87 (4) 1:49.77 2.39
4 127 MEDNIS Reinis (3) Elite 46.88 (3) 1:04.46 (6) 1:51.34 3.96
5 61 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš (4) Elite 47.15 (5) 1:05.64 (11) 1:52.79 5.41
6 191 LUČŠENOKS Juris (5) Elite 48.15 (9) 1:05.08 (8) 1:53.23 5.85
7 14 LEJNIEKS Krisjanis (6) Elite 47.37 (6) 1:05.99 (15) 1:53.36 5.98
8 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers (1) Junior 48.07 (8) 1:05.84 (14) 1:53.91 6.53
9 4 RANKS Raivis (2) Hobby FS 48.56 (11) 1:05.44 (10) 1:54.00 6.62

10 5 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts (1) Master 49.48 (12) 1:04.85 (7) 1:54.33 6.95
11 131 IVANOVS Intars (1) Hobby HT 48.50 (10) 1:09.21 (19) 1:57.71 10.33
12 53 MEŽINSKIS Armands (7) Elite 49.84 (13) 1:08.31 (17) 1:58.15 10.77
13 154 EGLĪTIS Gvido (3) Hobby FS 50.93 (15) 1:07.96 (16) 1:58.89 11.51
14 6 BAHMANIS Gints (4) Hobby FS 53.29 (20) 1:05.72 (12) 1:59.01 11.63
15 171 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs (8) Elite 57.94 (41) 1:01.96 (2) 1:59.90 12.52
16 52 GODIŅŠ Arvo (2) Junior 52.37 (17) 1:08.51 (18) 2:00.88 13.50
17 64 SIMSONS Edgars (2) Master 50.18 (14) 1:10.87 (25) 2:01.05 13.67
18 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris (3) Master 51.74 (16) 1:09.55 (20) 2:01.29 13.91
19 90 USTINOVS Mārtiņš (5) Hobby FS 55.50 (34) 1:05.80 (13) 2:01.30 13.92
20 95 LEIERS Ritvars (6) Hobby FS 52.72 (18) 1:10.56 (24) 2:03.28 15.90
21 145 BALODIS Mareks (3) Junior 53.82 (24) 1:09.72 (22) 2:03.54 16.16
22 67 KOKS Kevins (4) Junior 52.84 (19) 1:11.06 (26) 2:03.90 16.52
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23 13 SMILKTENS Alberts (5) Junior 55.40 (33) 1:10.07 (23) 2:05.47 18.09
24 93 LĀCIS Reinis (7) Hobby FS 1:00.76 (48) 1:05.10 (9) 2:05.86 18.48
25 186 SIMSONS Reinis (4) Master 53.42 (21) 1:12.53 (29) 2:05.95 18.57
26 59 UPENIEKS Uldis (8) Hobby FS 54.96 (30) 1:11.74 (27) 2:06.70 19.32
27 119 VILNARS Miks (9) Hobby FS 55.15 (31) 1:11.89 (28) 2:07.04 19.66
28 66 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis (10) Hobby FS 53.70 (23) 1:13.43 (33) 2:07.13 19.75
29 151 GLADKINS Harijs (11) Hobby FS 57.94 (41) 1:09.55 (20) 2:07.49 20.11
30 134 PETAKS Rodžers (6) Junior 54.54 (26) 1:14.08 (35) 2:08.62 21.24
31 168 DAUKSTS Rūdis (12) Hobby FS 54.74 (27) 1:15.03 (37) 2:09.77 22.39
32 50 ATVARS Rolands (13) Hobby FS 55.16 (32) 1:14.68 (36) 2:09.84 22.46
33 116 STUGLIS Sandis (7) Junior 57.72 (39) 1:12.67 (30) 2:10.39 23.01
34 105 ZVEREVS Romans (14) Hobby FS 54.47 (25) 1:16.35 (40) 2:10.82 23.44
35 19 BUNDZENIEKS Ivars (5) Master 54.92 (28) 1:15.95 (38) 2:10.87 23.49
36 86 KRISTAPS Pipars (6) Master 56.29 (35) 1:16.07 (39) 2:12.36 24.98
37 177 BEĶERIS Bruno (8) Junior 59.09 (43) 1:13.28 (32) 2:12.37 24.99
38 142 DANILOVS Martins (2) Hobby HT 59.26 (46) 1:13.68 (34) 2:12.94 25.56
39 109 ŠĶERBIŅINS Mārcis (9) Elite 47.92 (7) 1:25.38 (52) 2:13.30 25.92
40 174 ĀBOLINS Arvis (15) Hobby FS 54.94 (29) 1:18.52 (45) 2:13.46 26.08
41 144 BUDKUS Linda (1) Women 57.45 (36) 1:17.21 (41) 2:14.66 27.28
42 72 RUPEIKS Rihards (9) Junior 57.57 (38) 1:17.64 (43) 2:15.21 27.83
43 165 TAURIŅŠ Nils (10) Junior 59.17 (45) 1:17.31 (42) 2:16.48 29.10
44 68 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis (11) Junior 57.81 (40) 1:20.44 (46) 2:18.25 30.87
45 15 KRŪMINS Kārlis (10) Elite 1:15.36 (58) 1:03.53 (5) 2:18.89 31.51
46 112 ANSONS Henrijs (12) Junior 59.58 (47) 1:21.54 (48) 2:21.12 33.74
47 136 BORHERTS-SMIĻĢIS Arvīds (7) Master 57.49 (37) 1:24.06 (49) 2:21.55 34.17
48 42 STRAZDS Raitis (3) Hobby HT 1:04.27 (53) 1:18.48 (44) 2:22.75 35.37
49 82 RODERTS Gatis (8) Master 1:02.42 (52) 1:20.66 (47) 2:23.08 35.70
50 60 STABROVSKIS Ģirts (16) Hobby FS 1:10.61 (55) 1:12.98 (31) 2:23.59 36.21
51 48 SADOVSKIS Eduards (9) Master 1:00.98 (49) 1:25.19 (51) 2:26.17 38.79
52 180 SKILTS Viesturs (4) Hobby HT 59.14 (44) 1:27.20 (54) 2:26.34 38.96
53 178 ULNICĀNS Edgars (5) Hobby HT 1:02.26 (51) 1:24.63 (50) 2:26.89 39.51
54 84 ANDERSONS Jānis (17) Hobby FS 1:01.84 (50) 1:32.96 (56) 2:34.80 47.42
55 111 EINMANE Gerda (2) Women 1:08.25 (54) 1:27.44 (55) 2:35.69 48.31
56 100 ZARIŅŠ Ričards (13) Junior 1:14.20 (57) 1:26.57 (53) 2:40.77 53.39
57 99 KORSAKA Linda (3) Women 1:20.02 (59) 1:37.61 (57) 2:57.63 1:10.25
58 107 BRIČS Samuels (14) Junior 1:12.10 (56) 1:52.86 (61) 3:04.96 1:17.58
59 106 BĒRZA Linda (4) Women 1:27.89 (60) 1:39.26 (58) 3:07.15 1:19.77
60 94 RUHMANS Rolands (15) Junior 1:29.48 (62) 1:49.65 (59) 3:19.13 1:31.75
61 20 SAMIĻINA Melisa (5) Women 1:34.73 (63) 1:50.34 (60) 3:25.07 1:37.69
62 12 KOZAKOVS Dāvis (16) Junior 1:28.81 (61) 1:56.80 (62) 3:25.61 1:38.23
63 41 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus (17) Junior 1:47.48 (64) 2:17.46 (63) 4:04.94 2:17.56

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)
114 STEPIŅŠ Jānis Master DNS
169 BERGS Emīls Hobby FS DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)
130 ROZIŅŠ Kristers Hobby HT 53.65 DNF
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  LTU  
1 11 SVIDERSKIS Rokas (1) Junior 47.05 (1) 1:02.81 (1) 1:49.86
2 16 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis (2) Junior 50.08 (2) 1:05.68 (2) 1:55.76 5.90
3 69 KASINSKAS Augustinas (1) Hobby FS 50.42 (3) 1:06.71 (3) 1:57.13 7.27
4 199 RAČKAUSKAS Vismantas (2) Hobby FS 52.39 (4) 1:09.96 (4) 2:02.35 12.49
5 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras (3) Hobby FS 52.95 (6) 1:11.79 (6) 2:04.74 14.88
6 3 SU Jacob (4) Hobby FS 56.01 (8) 1:10.28 (5) 2:06.29 16.43
7 2 BAJARSKAS Povilas (5) Hobby FS 52.40 (5) 1:14.44 (7) 2:06.84 16.98
8 30 DUDAS Steponas (1) Elite 57.83 (9) 1:18.49 (8) 2:16.32 26.46
9 37 LAPINSKAS Gabrielius (6) Hobby FS 54.84 (7) 1:22.09 (9) 2:16.93 27.07

10 150 JAKSYS Vaidas (7) Hobby FS 1:15.45 (10) 1:39.94 (10) 2:55.39 1:05.53
11 44 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas (3) Junior 1:29.74 (11) 2:40.03 (11) 4:09.77 2:19.91

  UKR  
1 190 LISOVENKO Vadym (1) Master 1:01.05 (1) 1:22.24 (1) 2:23.29


